

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.407 OF 2019

Shilprabha @ Shila Gajanan Patil .. Petitioner

Vs

The State of Maharashtra & Anr. .. Respondents

...

Mr. Sachin Deokar i/b Mr. Vikrant V. Phatate for the petitione.

Mr. K.V. Saste, A.P.P. for the State.

**CORAM: SHRI RANJIT MORE &
SMT. BHARATI H.DANGRE, JJ.**

DATED : 23rd JULY, 2019.

P.C.:-

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks leave to amend the application so as to annex a copy of the charge-sheet and challenge the same in the petition. Leave, as prayed for, is granted. Amendment to be carried out within two weeks from today. Stand over to 13/08/2019.

(SMT. BHARATI H. DANGRE, J.)

(RANJIT MORE, J.)