

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 407 OF 2019

Shilprabha @ Shila G. Patil ..Applicant.
Versus
State of Maharashtra & Another. ..Respondents.

Mr. V. V. Phatate for the Applicant.
Mr. A. D. Kankadkar, APP for the Respondent-State.

Coram : RANJIT MORE &
N. J. JAMADAR, JJ.
Date : **September 3, 2019.**

P. C. :

1. At the outset, learned counsel for the Applicant seeks leave to amend the application so as to annexe copy of the charge-sheet and to raise challenge to the same. Since the matter is at admission stage and the amendment is necessitated by the happening of events subsequent to the filing of application, we allow amendment. Necessary amendments be carried out within three weeks from today. Adjourned to 30th September 2019.

[N. J. JAMADAR, J.]

[RANJIT MORE, J.]