

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPLN. U/S 482 NO. 407 OF 2019

Shilprabha @ Shila Gajanan Patil ....Applicant

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And Anr ....Respondent

Mr.Vikrant V.phatate For Applicant

Mr.S.R.Shinde - APP for State

**CORAM : B.P. DHARMADHIKARI &  
SMT. S.S. JADHAV, JJ**

**DATE : 29th November, 2019**

**P.C. :**

Await Service. Stand over to 10/01/2020

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**