

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

*Amk*

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 407 OF 2019

Shilprabha @ Shila Gajanan Patil .. Applicant  
Vs.  
The State of Maharashtra & Anr. .. Respondents

Mr. Vikrant V. Phatate for the Applicant.  
Mr. S. R. Shinde, APP for the Respondent-State.

CORAM : B. P. DHARMADHIKARI, A.C.J. &  
N.R. BORKAR, J.  
DATE : 27<sup>th</sup> FEBRUARY, 2020.

P. C. :

1. Learned Counsel for the Applicant seeks fresh notice by way of abundant precaution.
2. Accordingly, issue fresh notice to Respondent No.2 returnable on 23.04.2020.

[N. R. BORKAR, J.]

[ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE]