

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPLICATION U/S.482 NO.407 OF 2019

Shilprabha @ Shila Gajanan Patil ...Applicant
Versus
The State of Maharashtra and Anr. ...Respondents

Mr. Vignesh Ashokan i/b. Mr. Vikrant V. Phatate, for Applicant.
Mr. K. V. Saste, APP for Respondent-State.

CORAM : SUNIL B. SHUKRE &
M.M. SATHAYE, JJ.

DATED : 3rd April, 2023

P.C. :

. Further two weeks' time is granted for filing a spare copy of the petition for service of notice upon Respondent No.2, failing which, the petition shall stand dismissed, without any reference to this Court.

2. Stand over to 17th April, 2023.

(M.M. SATHAYE, J.)

(SUNIL B. SHUKRE, J.)