

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**

**CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 407 OF 2019**

Shilprabha @ Shila Gajanan Patil ... Applicant

Versus

The State of Maharashtra and another ... Respondents

.....

Mr. Vikrant V. Phatale for Applicant

Ms. Rutuja Ambekar, APP for State.

.....

**CORAM : PRAKASH D. NAIK &  
N.R. BORKAR, JJ.**

**DATED : 4<sup>th</sup> MARCH 2024**

**P.C. :-**

1. Service report is awaited.
2. Stand over to 18<sup>th</sup> June, 2024.
3. In the meantime, the Applicant is exempted from appearing in the trial Court.

**( N.R. BORKAR, J. )**

**( PRAKASH D. NAIK, J. )**